TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction of "Receiving Party" name in Reel 2457; Frame 0398

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cartoon Network, Inc.		12/31/1998	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cartoon Network LP, LLLP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF a general partner, Turner Entertainment Networks, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and a limited partner, TEN Investment Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
Street Address:	1030 Techwood Drive
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30318
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1819542	CARTOON NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)827-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-827-5122

Email: tcnuspto@turner.com

Correspondent Name: The Cartoon Network LP, LLLP

Address Line 1: TBS, Inc., Legal Dept., Trademark Group

Address Line 2: One CNN Center, 13 North

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-2762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19681-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila M. Carroll

Total Attachments: 18



Avis Frazier-Thomas

Name of Person Signing

, P02/02 APR 12 '02 09:08

Ti

02-14-2002

101982701 Form PTO-1294 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. Q3/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honerable Commissioner of Petente and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: The Cartoon Network, LLP The Cartoon Network, Inc. internal Address: Individual(s) Accociation Street Address: 1030 Techwood Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Atlanta _{Zip:} 30318 GΑ State:_ Corporation-State Other Corrective to ramove Registra-Individual(a) citizenship cions Nos: 1,990,171 and 2,219,284 Association Additional name(c) of conveying partyrios) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Umited Partnership Delaware Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other. if assignee is not dominised in the United Status, a domestic representative designation is etteched: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional (terrets) & address (12) attached? Yes No Other_ December 31, 1998 Execution Date: 4. Application number(a) of registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(8) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,899 and 1,819,542 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yea 💁 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved; Name: Avia Frazier-Thomas 65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 4000 Warner Boulevard Street Address: 08-0573 156N Room: 5076 City:_Burbank State: CA Zip: 91522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any sitiached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Maji documenta to be recorded with requires mover sheet internation to: Commissioner of Patent & Tridements, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20251

Total number of pages including you

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0398

4-11+02

Date

U.S. PARTER THOTETM MAI REPT. DE 957

77-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO. S. Patent and Trademark Off (2002) 101900358		. —						
Telephone of Tradesouth Off		▼	▼	▼ ~	\ ▼	▼ `	V	₩
		/2002)		101,9003	3 5 8	(L.	S. Patent and Tra-	demark Office
	7-2001		'		i mini ii			

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	18858 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Cartoon Network, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: The Cartoon Network, LLP Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corrective to remove inadvertently listed registrations Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types Individual Nature of conveyance: Assignment Marger	Address: Street Address: City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30318 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other If assignes is not demicised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attractions are seen as a seen a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,990,171 and 2,219,284 ached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: AV15 F1aZ1er-Thomas Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)			
Street Address: 4000 Warner Boulevard 156N Room: 5076	8. Deposit account number: N/A			
City: Burbank State: Ca Zip: 91522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Avis Frazier-Thomas Name of Person Signing Total number of pagest including cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Azelgaments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE CARTOON NETWORK, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CARTOON, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CARTOON,
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TEIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

2985288 8100M

981508333

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENITICATION:

9496597

DATE:

12-30-98

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0778 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
Suite 315, West Tower
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER: 983640902 CONTROL NUMBER: 9203884 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/1998

REFERENCE : 0077
PRINT DATE : 12/30/1998

FORM NUMBER : 411

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP
MARGARET J. BERRIDGE
ONE ATLANTIC CENTER
1201 WEST PEACHTREE ST.
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3424

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: CARTOON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: THE CARTOON NETWORK, INC., a Georgia corporation



Jewis 4. Massey

SecreTRADEMARK

REEL: 1463 FRANCE 0775

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0401

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THE CARTOON NETWORK, INC. (a Georgia corporation) WITH AND INTO CARTOON, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 14-2-1105 and 14-2-1109 of the Georgia Business Comporation Code, as amended (the "Code"), Cartoon, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("LLC"), hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Cartoon Network, Inc. ("INC") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia.
- 2. Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Plan of Reorganization"), dated as of December 30, 1998, INC will merge (the "Merger") with and into LLC and LLC will be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the Merger.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation and Operating Agreement of LLC immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Formation and Operating Agreement of the Surviving Entity.
- 3. The executed Plan of Reorganization is on file at the Surviving Entity's principal place of business located at 1050 Techwood Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30318.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger and to any member of LLC.
- 5. The Plan of Reorganization was duly authorized and approved by the shareholders of INC and by the board of managers of LLC in accordance with its governing documents and applicable law.
 - 6. The Merger shall be effective as of 11:30 P.M. on December 31, 1998.
- 7. A request for publication of a notice of filing the Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the Code.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0776

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name by a duly authorized person as of the 30th day of December, 1998.

2

CARTOON, LLC

Name: Wayne Goodman

Its: Authorized Officer

医四种鼠 医阿

BANGE COASTABILIES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0403



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

THE CARTOON NETWORK, INC.
(a Gameia corporation)
WITH AND INTO
CARTOON, LLC
(a Delaware limited Hability company)

Purposes to the provisions of Section 11-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Cartoon, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("LLC"), hereby executes the following Cartificate of Merger:

- I LLC is a limited liability company organized and entong under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Carsona Network, Inc. ("INC") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization ("Plan of Reorganization"), dated as of December 30, 1992, setting forth the terms and conditions of the energer of INC with and into LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity which is a constituent entity.
 - 3. The surviving entity in the Merger shall be LLC (the "Surviving Entity").
 - 4 The Merger shall become effective as of 11.30 P.M. on December 31, 1998
- An executed copy of the Plan of Reorganization is on file at the Surviving Ratity's
 place of business at the following address:

Carroom, LLC 1050 Techwood Drive Adenta, Georgia 30318

6. A copy of the Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving finite; an request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited Hability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is a constituted entity.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0779

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confidence of Marger has been ship executed as of the 30° Gay of December, 1991, and is being field in accordance with Section 18-309 of the Act by as indiscrized pursue of the Surviving Entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0780

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0405

> > **TRADEMARK**

-->

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "CARTOON, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARTOON, LLC" TO "THE CARTOON NETWORK, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERBET FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2985288 8100V

981508336

AUTHENTICATION:

9497106

DATE

12-30-98

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0781

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0406

TRADEMARK

STATE OF DELLURE SPEREIRY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/30/1998 981508336 ~ 2985288

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LEMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CARTOON, LLC TO THE CARTOON NETWORK, I.P.

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Pattership, dated as of Depember 20, 1998, has been duly executed and is being filed by Turner Resembnancet Networks, Inc., a Georgia conporation, as acid general partner, to convert Carbon, LLC, a Delewate limited Rability company (the "Other Enzisy"), to a Delawate limited partnership, the name of which is The Cartoon Natwork, LP (the "Limited Partnership"), under the Delawate Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

- The Other Entity was first formed on Documber 28, 1998. The jurisdiction of the Other Entity at the time it was first formed was Delaware.
- The Other finity's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was Canoon, LLC.
- The name of the Limited Parasonhip as set forth in its Cartificate of Limited Partnership is The Cartoon Network, LP.
- The conversion of the Other Entity to the Limited Parenership shall be effective on Oceanber 11, 1998 at I I'SS P M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership as the date first-above written.

Turner Extensionent Networks, inc...

an sele General Partner

Name Wayne Goodman

aTLEIAMITHME

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0407

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "THE CARTOON NETWORK, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE

9497106

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0408

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0774

2985288 8100V 981508336

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/30/1998 981308336 - 2985288

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP THE CARTOON NETWORK, LP

This Cartificate of United Paraership of The Cartoon Nework, LP (the "Partnership"), dated as of December 30, 1998, is being ship executed and tiled by Turner Entertainment Networks, inc., a Georgia corporation, as pole general partner, to form a limited partner ship under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

- The name of the hinded partnership formed hereby is The Curtoon Network LP
- This Certificate of Limited Paraership shall be effective as of 11:51 P.M. 2, on December 11, 1998
- 3. The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is do Griffin Corporate Services, 300 Delaware Avance, 9th Pinor DES403. Wilmington, Delaware (960).
- 4. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Partnership in the State of Delaware are Oriffin Corporate Services, 300 Delaware Avenue, 9 Floor DE5403, Wilmington, Delaware 19201
- The name and the business address of the sole general partner of the Parenership are Turner Entertainment Networks, Inc., 1050 Techwood Drive, Atlanta. Georgia 303 I ft.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confficule of Limited Partnership as of the date first-shove written.

Turner Rateriniament Networks, Inc., ne cole General Parties D

lis: Authorited Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 EBANE: P784

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

FAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF "THE CARTOON NETWORK, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE

CARTOON NETWORK, LP" TO "THE CARTOON NETWORK LF, LLLP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9

O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel. Secretary of State

2985288 8100

991000553

AUTHENTICATION:

9504702

DATE:

01-05-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0785 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO REREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of "Cartoon, Llc", changing its name from "the Cartoon Network, LP" TO "THE CARTOON NETWORK, LP", PILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2985288 8100

991000553

AUTHENTICATION:

9504702

01-05-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0786

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0411

TRADEMARK

Application for registration as a registered limited liability limited partnership of the cartoon network LP, LLLP

- The name of the registered limited liability limited partnership is The Cartoon Network LP, LLLP (the "Partnership").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is c/o Griffin Corporate Services, Inc., 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor DES403, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- > 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Partnership in the State of Delaware are Griffin Corporate Services, Inc., 300 Delaware Avenue, 9" Floor DE5403, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 4. The number of partiers in the Partnership is two (2); one (1) general partner and one (1) limited partner.
- 5. The Parmership is engaged in the business of the production of entertainment programming, including a 24-hour television network of animation and cartoon programming, and all activities ancillary to such production, such as marketing and promotion.
- The Partnership hereby applies for status as a registered limited limited limited partnership effective as of 11:57 P.M. on December 31, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Application for Registeration as a Registered Limited Liability Limited Partnership as of the 30th day of December, 1998.

Tarner Entertainment Networks, Inc., as role Geograf Parther

Name: Wayne Goodman

Title: Authorized Officer

ATTOMORNO

: S 4

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/1998 991000553 - 2985288

M961:4 8991 & .431

8984 '08

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0787

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0412

TRADEMARK

US Trademark Applications/Registrations in the name of The Cartoon Network

APP. NO.	MARK	APP. DATE
7445774	LUMO DATTIE & DOLL WOOD	
	JUMP RATTLE & ROLL WORD	07/23/91
	ICARTOON NETWORK DESIGN REP I	04/06/92
	'MOXY DESIGN	04/06/92
1		11/16/93
74475356	<u>. 1</u>	01/03/94
74656551	JOHNNY BRAVO WORD DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD	04/03/95
74733631 75001639	<u> </u>	09/25/95
75010225	A.M. MAYHEM WORD	10/04/95
	BITS WORD	10/25/95
	FIRST IN FAMILY RACING WORD	01/18/96
	CARTOONNET WORD	
75114716		06/05/96 06/05/98
	SPACEGHOST WORD	06/05/96
	ICARTOONWORLD WORD	06/05/96
	CARTOONPLANET WORD	06/05/96
75123057	CARTOON NETWORK DESIGN REP I	06/21/96
	CARTOON NETWORK WACKY RACING WORD	06/21/96
	CARTOON NETWORK WACKY RACING WORD	06/21/98
	CARTOON NETWORK AND DESIGN	06/21/96
75123534	<u> </u>	06/21/96
75123536	CARTOON NETWORK AND DESIGN	06/21/96
	CARTOON NETWORK AND DESIGN	06/21/96
	TOONOPOLIS WORD	09/05/96
	TOONOPOLIS WORD	09/05/96
75208880	DIVE-IN THEATER WORD	12/05/96
75208883	COOL TOONS MOBILE WORD	12/05/96
75234113	MATOONAYS WORD	01/31/97
	ANIMATE YOUR WORLD WORD	02/10/97
75240193	ANIMATE YOUR WORLD WORD	02/10/97
	CARTOON NETWORK AND DESIGN	08/08/97
	WHAT A CARTOON! WORD	10/24/97
	WE ARE CARTOONS WORD	11/10/97
75387501	WEB HOSTED DAYS WORD	11/10/97
	CARTOON NETWORK GAME SHOW WORD	11/10/97
75391936	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/18/97
75392395	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/18/97
75393517	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/20/97
	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/20/97
	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/20/97
75393588	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/20/97
75393590	CAMP WATCHATOONIE WORD	11/20/97
75393653	CAMP WATCHATCOME WORLD	11/20/97
75395251	GET TOONED WORD	11/24/97

Page 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0413

TRADEMARK

US Trademark Applications/Registrations in the name of The Cartoon Network

APP. NO.	MARK	APP. DATE
	GET TOONED WORD	11/24/97
	CARTOON GANG WORD	1 11/25/97
	'ED, EDD AND EDDY WORD	12/05/97
	POWERPUFF GIRLS WORD	12/10/97
75410940		12/24/97
	CARTOON CARTOON WORD	01/16/98
	ACME HOUR WORD	01/16/98
	ED, EDD AND EDDY WORD	02/06/98
75430003		02/06/98
75430005		02/06/98
75430009		02/06/98
	POWERPUFF GIRLS WORD	02/10/98
	POWERPUFF GIRLS WORD	02/10/98
	POWERPUFF GIRLS WORD	02/10/98
	POWERPUFF GIRLS WORD	: 02/10/98
	SMELLY TELLY WORD	02/12/98
	CARTOON NETWORK WORD	02/12/98
75433184	CARTOON NETWORK WORD	02/12/98
7437735	COW AND CHICKEN WORD	02/20/98
75447356	MONSTER TOY DUMP WORD	03/04/98
	BIG FRIDGE WORD	. 03/10/98
	TOONOMIC WORD	05/07/98
	MIKE, LOU AND OG WORD	05/15/98
	MIKE, LOU AND OG WORD	05/15/98
	MIKE, LOU AND OG WORD	05/15/98
	MIKE, LOU AND OG WORD	05/15/98
	MIKE, LOU AND OG WORD	05/15/98
		06/04/98
75495843	ZORAK WORD	06/04/98
75495938	MOLTAR WORD	06/04/98
75495940	MOLTAR WORD	: DB/04/98
	BRAK WORD	06/04/98
	BRAK WORD	06/04/98
75495943	MOLTAR WORD	06/04/98
	ZORAK WORD	06/04/98
	BRAK WORD	06/04/98
7: - 3	BRAK WORD	06/05/98
	IBRAK WORD	i 06/05/98
75496895	MOLTAR WORD	06/05/98
	ZORAK WORD	06/05/98
	MOLTAR WORD	06/05/98
	ZORAK WORD	. 06/05/98
75503202	'DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD	06/16/98
75503223		05/15/98

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0773

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK

US Trademark Applications/kegistrations in the name of The Cartoon Network

75503240 DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD 75503511 DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD 7550802 :THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75590803 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591297 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591409 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591470 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	DATE
75503240 DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD 06/1 75503511 DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD 06/1 7550802 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 7550803 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591287 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591409 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591445 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75693097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NGT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	
75593511 DEXTER'S LABORATORY WORD 75590802 'THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75590803 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591287 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591409 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	6/96
75590802 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75590803 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591287 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591409 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593090 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1	6/98
75590803 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591287 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591409 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 ITHE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	6/98
75591287 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591409 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591409 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591410 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/96
75591440 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591441 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591444 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591446 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591447 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591448 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75591449 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/7 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	6/96
75591473 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/7 75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
75593097 THE POWERPUFF GIRLS & DESIGN 11/1 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	8/98
NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2 NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	2/96 2
NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	¥98
	2/98
NOT ASSIGNED ED. FOO N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	¥96 ·
	3/98
NOT ASSIGNED EDD, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	
NOTASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	V98
NOT ASSIGNED EDD, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	
NOT ASSIGNED I EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	
NOT ASSIGNED ED, EDD N EDDY & DESIGN 12/2	V98

Page 3

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 07

REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0774

REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0415

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

RECORDED: 02/14/2002